Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 04785-002004

# PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(les):  Jean Content, Lucas De Wit, Jacqueline De Bruyn and Jean-Paul Van Vooren Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance;  ☒ Assignment □ Change of Name Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: □ Fish & Richardson P.C. □ 225 Franklin Street □ Boston, MA 02110 □ Enclosed □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 □ Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 □ □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: □ Fish & Richardson P.C. □ 225 Franklin Street □ Boston, MA 02110 □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Enclosed □ Additional names/addresses atta	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ont/n) or conv/loc)
Jean Content, Lucas De Wit, Jacqueline De Bruyn and Jean-Paul Van Vooren Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Retent Application No(s): □ 11/472,812  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: □ Fish & Richardson P.C. □ 225 Franklin Street □ Boston, MA 02110  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40 □ □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. □ 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 □ Please apply any a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bruyn and Jean-Paul Van Vooren Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance; □ Assignment □ Merger □ Secutive Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 04/19/1991 (Content); 05/17/1991 (De Wit and De Bruyn) and 04/08/1991 (Vooren)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s):  11/472,812  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, sttachments and document: 4	· · · ·	*, *, *
Additional name(s) attached?		1
3. Nature of conveyance:		• •
BEDGOON  Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name		1
Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Change	•	BELGIUM
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 04/19/1991 (Content); 05/17/1991 (De Wit and De Bruyn) and 04/08/1991 (Vooren)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B: Patent No(s):  11/472,812  Additional numbers attached?  Ps  No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40		
Execution Date: 04/19/1991 (Content); 05/17/1991 (De Wit and De Bruyn) and 04/08/1991 (Vooren)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is;  A. Patent Application No(s):  11/472,812  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  Boston, MA 02110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No  Be Patent No(s):  B: Patent No(s):  B: Patent No(s):  6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	☐ Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 04/19/1991 (Content); 05/17/1991 (De Wit and De Bruyn) and 04/08/1991 (Vooren)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s):  11/472,812  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street  Boston, MA 02110  B. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050  Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse  Reg. No. 32,983  Name of Person Signing  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No  Be Not application is:  B. Patent No(s):  1. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		
(De Wit and De Bruyn) and 04/08/1991 (Vooren)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s):  11/472,812  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Note of the application is:  B: Patent No(s):  B: Pa		Additional and additional and all the first of the second
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).:  11/472,812  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street  Boston, MA 02110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Statement and documents are attached.		Additional names/addresses attached / 니 Yes 図 No
A. Patent Application No(s).:  11/472,812  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Radditional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached?  So No.  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40   Solutionized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050   Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32.983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	11/472,812	
## Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Solution   Statement   Statem	AddItional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  3. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1
Boston, MA 02110  Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  3. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40
3. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050  Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse  Reg. No. 32,983  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		□ Enclosed
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	Boston, MA 02110	図 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Peter Fasse  Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		
J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		
J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		
J. Peter Fasse  Reg. No. 32,983  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		
Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	•
Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	0	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	J. Peter Fasse	- <del></del>
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4		7-19-200G
	Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	Date
	Tota	I number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
	71375168 doe	

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed Name of Berson Signing Certificate

REEL: 018266 FRAME: 0437

B 1108B

# Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)
1/ CONTENT Jean
2/ DE WIT Lucas
3/DE BRUYN Jacqueline 4/ VAN VOOREN Jean-Paul
of 1) Avenue Simonne, 5
KHODE ST GENESE (Relaine)
2) Victor Vergauwenstraat 46
3) Hongarijestraat 192:
B-1640 BEERSEL (Belgium)
4) Brusselbaan 40
B-1600 ST PIETERS LEEUW (Belgium)
<u> </u>
, respectively,
CLEIC ACIDS COOLING FOR THE SAME AND USE OF THESE POLYPEPTIDES AND PEPTIDES AND REPTIDES AND PEPTIDES AND PEPTIDES IN THE
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS,N.V. INNOGENETICS S.A.
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
Industriepark Zwijnaarde 7 - Box -4 - 9710 GHENT (Belgium)
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 018266 FRAME: 0438





Page 2 of 2

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED AT: Brushels	, Belgium
Date: 19 april 1991	Muk
Date: 17 may 1991	(Signature of Inventor)
Date: 17 Opy 1991	
Date: 17 Oku 1991  Date: 08 april mi 1991	(Signature of Inveptor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

Attorney's Docket No.: 04785-002004

## OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

### TO THE ATTENTION OF:

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page

Applicant: Jean Content et al.

Art Unit: N/A

Serial No.: 11/472,812

Examiner : N/A

Filed

: June 22, 2006

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title

: A 32-kDa PROTEIN DERIVED FROM MYCOBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS

AND RELATED PEPTIDES

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this // day of Squitonless, 2006, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>7/14</u>, 2006

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070

Fax: (617) 542-8906

21375165.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you. **PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 09/14/2006** REEL: 018266 FRAME: 0440